

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9622-9677/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/2004 in RP No. 238-293/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AGSUN SEEDS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSHA GRAHAKARA VEDIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-56(C/Delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21384/2004.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

