

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21384/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2004 in RP No.237/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AGSUN SEEDS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARSHA GRAHAKARA VEDIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.22267-22322 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It has been stated that the matter has been settled  
outside the court.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly,  
disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master